P
ro
d
u
ct
 b
ro
ch

SSB phase noise of the ¸FSU.
Software options and function expansions for general applications
Type Designation and/or application
¸FS-K3 Noise figure measurements (Windows software)
Recommended options: Preamplifier ¸FSU-B23, ¸FSU-B25
¸FS-K4 Phase noise measurements (Windows software)
¸FS-K7 AM/FM/ϕM measurement demodulator for general applications
¸FS-K9 Power sensor measurements
¸FS-K30 Noise figure measurements (application firmware), functions similar to ¸FS-K3, but
remote-controllable
Shorter development cycles through versatile functions …
Spectrum Analyzer ̧ FSU  7
Measuring frequency deviation
after settling
The option ¸FS-K7 adds a universal
FM/PM measurement demodulator to
the ¸FSU for determining not only
the frequency deviation but, for example,
also the frequency settling of oscillators
(AM/ϕM, audio distortion, THD/SINAD).
Power measurement
The option R&S®FS-K9 transforms the
R&S®FSU into a highly accurate power
meter. Together with the USB Adapters
R&S®NRP-Z4 and R&S®NRP-Z3, the
Power Sensors R&S®NRP-Z11 and
R&S®NRP-Z21 are supported.
The measurement result is displayed dur-
ing current measurements. Calibration
factors for the sensors are automatically
taken into account in accordance with
the set center frequency, or are derived
from the marker position.
Noise figure measurement
The option ¸FS-K30 is a convenient
way to determine the noise figure of
amplifiers and frequency-converting
DUTs throughout the ¸FSU’s fre-
quency range, thus enabling complete
documentation. The high linearity and
extremely accurate power measurement
routines of the ¸FSU deliver precise
and reproducible results, eliminating the
need for a noise figure meter.
If the ¸FSU3/8/46/50 is equipped
with the option ¸FSU-B25 and the
¸FSU26 with the options
¸FSU-B25 and -B23, a separate
preamplifier is not required for measuring
very low noise figures.
Settling of a
synthesizer.
… wide dynamic range and future-proof performance
Noise figure
measure-
ment with
the option
¸FS-K30.
Power
measure-
ment of a
3GPP
HSDPA
signal.
8 Spectrum Analyzer ¸FSU
From GSM to UMTS – ready for
3G mobile radio
The above features plus its wide dynamic
range make the ̧ FSU an ideal tool in

R&S® is a registered trademark of Rohde&Schwarz GmbH&Co. KG · Trade names are trademarks of the owners · Printed in Germany (Pe as)
PD 0758.0016.12 · Spectrum Analyzer ¸FSU · Version 07.01 · February 2005 · Data without tolerance limits is not binding · Subject to change
Ordering information
Options
Order designation Type Order No.
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 3.6 GHz ¸FSU3 1166.1660.03
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 8 GHz ¸FSU8 1166.1660.08
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 26.5 GHz ¸FSU26 1166.1660.26
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 46 GHz ¸FSU46 1166.1660.46
Spectrum Analyzer, 20 Hz to 50 GHz ¸FSU50 1166.1660.50
Accessories supplied
Power cable, operating manual, service manual.
¸FSU26: test port adapter with 3.5 mm female (1021.0512.00) and N female (1021.0535.00) connector
¸FSU46: test port adapter with K female (1036.4790.00) and N female (1036.4777.00) connector
¸FSU50: test port adapter with 2.4 mm female (1088.1627.02) and N female (1036.4777.00) connector
Order designation Type Order No.
Options
Low-Aging OXCO ¸FSU-B4 1144.9000.02
Tracking Generator, 100 kHz to 3.6 GHz ¸FSU-B9 1142.8994.02
External Generator Control ¸FSP-B10 1129.7246.02
Attenuator for Tracking Generator ¸FSU-B12 1142.9349.02
Removable Hard Disk ¸FSU-B181) 2)
1) Factory installation only.
1145.0242.04
Second Hard Disk for ¸FSU-B18 ¸FSU-B192)
2) Not with ̧ FSU-B20.
1145.0394.04
Extended Environmental Specification ¸FSU-B201) 3)
3) Not with ̧ FSU-B18/-B19.
1155.1606.08
LO/IF Ports for External Mixers ¸FSU-B21 1157.1090.02
RF Preamplifier, 3.6 GHz to 26 GHz, for ¸FSU26 ¸FSU-B231) 4) 5)
4) Not for retrofit.
5) ¸FSU-B25 required.
1157.0907.02
Electronic Attenuator, 0 dB to 30 dB, and 20 dB preamplifier ¸FSU-B25 1144.9298.02
Broadband FM Demodulator Output ¸FSU-B27 1157.2000.02
Software
Noise Measurement Software ¸FS-K3 1057.3028.02
Phase Noise Measurement Software ¸FS-K4 1108.0088.02
GSM/EDGE Application Firmware ¸FS-K5 1141.1496.02
AM/FM/ϕM Measurement Demodulator ¸FS-K7 1141.1796.02
Application Firmware for Bluetooth Measurements ¸FS-K8 1157.2568.02
Power Sensor Measurements ¸FS-K9 1157.3006.02
Application Firmware for Noise Figure and Gain Measurements ¸FS-K30 1300.6508.02
3GPP BTS/Node B FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K72 1154.7000.02
3GPP UE FDD Application Firmware ¸FS-K73 1154.7252.02
3GPP HSDPA BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K74 1300.7156.02
3GPP TD-SCDMA BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K76 1300.7291.02
3GPP TD-SCDMA MS Application Firmware ¸FS-K77 1300.8100.02
cdma2000 1xEV-DV BTS Application Firmware ¸FS-K82 1157.2316.02
cmda2000 1xEV-DV MS Application Firmware ¸FS-K83 1157.2416.02